
NAME EMAIL AFFILIATION SUBJECT AREA

Quirós, Roberto Dr roberto.quiros@uah.es Universidad de Alcalá Early Modern History; Habsburg Monarchy during the 18th Century; Early Modern 
Historiography; Aristocracy; Spanish Italy.

Rasmussen, Mikael Bøgh mikaelboegh@gmail.com Rosbæksvej 19, 2100 København Ø, 
Danmark

Holy Roman envoy to Constantinople Ogier Ghilsian de Busbecq and am 
interested in the role of diplomats and their entourages in cultural exchange and 
diffusion.

Reid, Claudia Ms Claudia_reid@hotmail.com Ma'at Caribbean culture and Globalisation

Rejón, Carlos Antolín  Sir carlos.antolin.rejon@gmail.com Universidad Autónoma de Madrid The Prince Emanuele Filiberto of Savoy (1588-1624). Diplomacy, dynasty and 
loyalties between Madrid and Turin.

Riches, Daniel Dr dlriches@as.ua.edu University of Alabama Early modern northern European diplomacy, especially between the Scandinavian 
and German-speaking lands in the sixteenth and seventeenth centuries

Rivere de Carles, Nathalie Dr nrivere@univ-tlse2.fr University Toulouse Jean Jaurès Early Modern English Drama; Early Modern Literature and
History; Theatre History; Cultural Diplomacy

Rönnqvist, Miriam PhD Candidate miriam.ronnqvist@abo.fi Åbo Akademi University Communication of early modern revolts and my source material
consists partly of diplomatic records

Rossman, Sasha arossman@berkeley.edu UC Berkeley

Representation of borders and the spaces of diplomatic encounters in 17th - 18th 
century Europe; German-Turkish encounters; Diplomacy-Play-Performance-
Costume; material culture and history of furniture; models and gaming; French
painting; wigs and the politics of hair; history of prosthetics.

Sarti, Cathleen PhD Candidate cathleen.sarti@gmail.com Universty of Mainz Northern Europe, political culture, counsellors of the Oldenburg dynasty, 
depositions

Scheidt, Luise PhD Candidate ls696@cam.ac.uk University of Cambridge History of Art, PhD title: The Representation of Battle and Warfare in Cinquecento 
Venice

Seers, Toby seersy@gmail.com St Andrews Early modern international relations in France, Spain and
especially Italy 15th-17th centuries.

Shounak, Ghosh Mr shounak3490@gmail.com Jawaharlal Nehru Univeristy Early Modern South Asia

Singerton, Jonathon PhD candidate J.O.W.Singerton@sms.ed.ac.uk University of Edinburgh Period of informal diplomacy between the Habsburg and the United States, 1763-
1815

Singh, Sonal PhD candidate sonalsingh.jb@gmail.com University of Dehli Britain and the Indian rulers during mid-eighteenth and mid-nineteenth century; gift 
exchange, court rituals and ceremonials.

Sirutavičius, Marius Dr m.sirutavicius@gmail.com Vytautas Magnus University, Lithuania History of diplomacy of the Grand Duchy of Lithuania (GDL) in the Early Modern 
Era.

Stukienė, Ramunė Šmigelskytėė Dr smigelskyte.stukiene@gmail.com Lithuanian Institute of History Diplomatic and political history of Early Modern Europe. The partitions of the Polish-
Lithuanian Commonwealth.

Suner, Suna Dr suna.suner@donjuanarchiv.at Don Juan Archiv, Vienna
Theatre studies, theatre/opera history, Ottoman-European diplomatic history, 
theatre during the Ottoman era, cultural history, theatre arts,performance arts, 
cultural policies and industries

Tessel, Nicole Beckmann PhD canidate nicobeen@uchicago.edu University of Chicago History, theatre during the Ottoman era, cultural history, theatre arts,

Thomson, Erik Dr Erik.Thomson@umanitoba.ca University of Manitoba
French, Dutch and Swedish diplomacy during the Thirty Years War, particularly the 
relation of statecraft and trade, and the combination of arms-dealing, finance and 
diplomacy.

Thulin,  Mirjam Dr thulin@ieg-mainz.de Leibniz Institute of European History Shtadlanut (Jewish intercession) and Diplomacy

Q - Z



Tiago (Viúla de) Faria Dr inportingalia@gmail.com Universidade Nova de Lisboa
Postdoctoral project on letters and letter-writing in Iberian diplomacy, c.1250-
c.1470. Anglo-Portuguese relationsand political culture, diplomatic encounters 
included.

Trapaga Monchet, Koldo Post-doc reseacher koldo.trapaga@fcsh.unl.pt King Juan Carlos University, Madrid
Don Juan José de Austria and the political reconfiguration of the Catholic Monarchy 
(1642-1680) Court studies XVIth-XVIIth centuries. Royal Households; Forest 
resources for shipbuilding in Portugal and Spain XVI-XVII centuries

Turchi, Laura Dr laura.turchi@unimore.it Università degli studi di Modena e Reggio
Emilia

Early modern age, italian diplomacy and in particular Este diplomacy of the XVIth 
and XVII centuries

van Meersbergen, Guido Dr g.van-meersbergen@warwick.ac.uk University of Warwick
Cross-Cultural Diplomacy Compared: European Diplomats in South Asia (1600-
1750)'; commercial and diplomatic activities of the Dutch and English East India 
Companies in Mughal India.

Volpini, Paola Dr paola.volpini@uniroma1.it Università di Roma La Sapienza Diplomacy, Theory and Practice, Early modern age, Europe, Italy, Spain

Welch, Ellen R Dr erwelch@email.unc.edu University of North Carolina at Chapel Hill
Spectacles of State: Diplomacy and the Politics of Court Entertainment in France, 
1565-1715, which examines the use of masquerades, ballets, and other spectacles 
in diplomatic encounter

Wolfson, Sara Dr sara.wolfson@canterbury.ac.uk Canterbury, Christ Church University Transnational relations between the Dutch Republic and the Stuart crown in 1641-
3.

Yılmaz,Yasir PhD candidate yasiryilmaz1@gmail.com Purdue University Early modern Habsburg, Ottoman, Russian empires, Seventeenth Century 
Habsburg-Ottoman diplomacy

Zhukova Tatyana Miss ahxtz@nottingham.ac.uk University of Nottingham Early modern diplomatic gift exchange; Anglo Russian diplomacy of 16th and 17th c.


